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Diplomatic Recognition of G.D. R.

*88. SHRI J. AHMED
SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government had sponsored an official delegation to attend the 20th anniversary celebrations of German Democratic Republic at Sofia ;

(b) if so, the names of the members of the delegation ;

(c) whether the delegation assured the German Democratic Republic that Government would soon accord diplomatic recognition to G.D.R ; and

(d) if so, when this decision was arrived at by Government ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
FAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH) : (a)
, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.
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Review Committee’s Report on State Trading Corporation

*89. SHRI J. M. BISWAS :
SHRI NAVAL ISHORE
SHARMA :

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1435 on the 30th July, 1969 and state :

(a) whether the Review Committee on State Trading Corporation has since submitted its final report to Government ;

(b) if so,
thereof : and

(c) the decisions taken thereon ?

the main recommendations

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI

CHOWDHARY RAM SEWAK) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No.
LT—1990/69).

(c) The report is under consideration
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